

M.A.C.C. No. 90 of 2019
Registration No. 90 of 2019

Order No. 17
05-08-2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of this case.

O.P. Nos. 1 and 2 files hazira through their respective lawyer.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

On call none appears to move this case on behalf of the petitioner.

Perused the petition and the record.

Petition for adjournment is rejected.

Petitioner is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

To 21.09.2023 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

(D/C)

Judge M.A.C.T. Purulia.

Judge M.A.C.T. Purulia.