

MACC NO.- 90 of 2019.

Order No.36.

11.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petition under order 6 rule 17 read with section 151 of the CPC.

Claimants file hazira through learned lawyer.

O.P is absent without taking any steps.

Learned lawyer for the claimants is present before this court and “not pressed” the application under order 6 rule 17 read with section 151 of the CPC.

As per resolution of Local Bar Association, Purulia. No adverse order shall be passed.

For the ends of justice this case is adjourned today.

Fix **09.07.2025** for hearing argumnet.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT Purulia.

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB 00587