

Order No.28.

19.07.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Both the sides file separate hazira through learned lawyer.

P.O is on leave.

Fix **11.09.2025** for hearing argument.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT Purulia.

I/C

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

I/C